RESOLUTION NO, 163-2015
2016 ANNUAL BEACH FEE SCHEDULE

Councilmember Leckstein introduced and offered for adoption the following Resolution; seconded
by Councilmember Kelly:

WHEREAS, the Borough Council of the Borough of Sea Bright established by Ordinance of the
Borough Code, Section 66-20.1. Fees, The fees and charges of the Municipal Beach Authority
shall be established annually by resolution of the Governing Body, and

WHEREAS, the Borough Council have recommended that the following beach fee schedule for the
calendar year 2016 as follows:

2016 BEACH FEE SCHEDULE AMOUNT

PRE-SEASON - December 1, 2015 - March 31, 2016

SEASON BEACH BADGE (per person) $ 50.00
SEASON

DAILY BEACH BADGE (per person) $ 8.00

SEASON BEACH BADGE (per person) $ 100.00
{(Senior 65+ - per person) $ 35.00
(Disabled - per person) $ 35.00
(Children under 12 years of age) FREE
(Active Military & Family Members/Personnel) FREE

BEACH PARKING FREE

BEACH LOCKERS $ 250.00

NOTE: No replacement or refund for lost or stolen season beach badges

REQUIREMENTS:

+ Senior/Disabled must provide a Photo ID and Medicare Care
+ Military Personnel & Family must provide Active Duty Identification

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the 2016 Beach Fee Schedule is hereby authorized as
indicated above.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a certified copy of this Resolution he forwarded to the following:

1. Finance Manager
2. Recreation Department

Rolt Call: Bills, Keeler, Kelly, Lamia, Leckstein, Rooney
Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes absent

November 16, 2015
CERTIFICATION

I, Christine Pfeiffer, Borough Clerk, do hereby certify
that the foregoing is a Resolution adopted by the
Borough Council of the Borough of Sea Bright,

County of Monmouth, State of New Jersey, at a Council
Meeting held on November 16, 2015.
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